UNIVERSITY OF COPENHAGEN FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

Delegation of Authority, The Study Board for Global Development



The Study Board at Global Development has decided to delegate the authority for the following tasks:

12 OCTOBER 2020

1) The Study Board at Global Development authorizes the study administration and the chairperson of The Study Board to make decisions in routine and uncontroversial exemptions provided that these cases fall within the already established practice e.g. in the events of documented illness, maternity/paternity leave, functional impairments and other special circumstances.

ØSTER FARIMAGSGADE 5 DK-1353 COPENHAGEN K

- TEL 45 35 32 34 64 DIR 45 35 33 13 73
- 2) The Study Board at Global Development authorizes the study administration and the chairperson of The Study Board to make decisions in cases regarding credit studies and credit transfers provided that these cases fall within the already established practice.

antsoc@samf.ku.dk

- 3) The Study Board at Global Development authorizes the study administration and the chairperson of The Study Board to make decisions in routine cases in connection with exams.
- 4) The Study Board at Global Development authorizes the study administration and the chairperson of The Study Board to manage the study activity requirements and to grant exemptions from the study activity requirements in cases where it can be documented that existing or expected delays are a result of maternity/paternity leave, adoption or reduced work capacity due to the student's own or his/her child's illness or disability.

However if the rejection of an exemption in any of the above mentioned cases will lead to the disenrollment of a student the case will be dealt with by The Study Board.